
22-5657
No. ORIGINAL

----- \
/ Supreme Court, U.S. 

FILED

AUG 3 0 2022IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES OFFICE OF THE CLERK

DawoA Wiiso2^1 — PETITIONER
(Your Name)

VS.

L£gy[ ff / i l, Wfi f
/ — RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pawperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

(^Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 

the following court(s): .

U&rtl\fLfv\ /f astern
□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 

pauperism any other court.

^/Petitioner's affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:_________
_, or

□ a copy of the order of appointment is appended;

(Signature)\ •



V AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

T)awoA W 11 £9/1i , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of 
my motion to proceed in.forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty l am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Amount expected 
next month

You Spouse You Spouse

It. VO,0D * 0 DEmployment $. $. $.
£> 0 Oa c5>Self-employment $. $. $.

£ c.)$____$ oIncome from real property 
(such as rental income)

$. $. $.

d Dd$_(ZInterest and dividends •$. $. $.

t lJldf £ Q $_^ / 712 ^ $ '~c>
$ p

Gifts $.

0 £> &Alimony $. $. $.

V $_Q "DChild Support $. $. $.

0 <9-0Retirement (such as social $.
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

Unemployment payments $

$_ $. $.

$_____# D$__0_ &
■$.

$.

7)cs>aV $. $. $.
p D $_o_ $~s>Public-assistance 

(such as welfare)
$. $.

„ „ c?3 ^ 
££ ^ o & 7>Other (specify): ^ $ $. $.

l/ff-y, vOTotal monthly income: $ $. $.

£241,13



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

AddressEmployer Dates of
Ob $ £ 440 /iy*rtf*-lWlitfini

Gross monthly pay

/g.$.
$
$_

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first.
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

AddressEmployer Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthly pay

$.
$.
$.

cP4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $__________ _______________
Below> state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings) Amount you have Amount your spouse has
$ $
$. $.
$. $.

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

□ Home '
Value _

□ Other real estate 

Value ________

□ Motor Vehicle #1 
. Year, make & model _

Value_________ •’

□ Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Value___________

□ Other assets 
Description _
Value_____



■

6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money and the 
amount owed. ■

Person owing you or 
your spouse money

Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse

$_ $.

$.

$. $.

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children list initials 
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”).

Name Relationship Age

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that 
annually to show the monthly rate. made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, orare

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes C^No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes ^ No

o Z)$. •$_

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) Or9$. $.

<0 oHome maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $. $.

Food ©$. $.

o0Clothing $. $.

P oLaundry and dry-cleaning $. $.

0 (oMedical and dental expenses $. $.



You Your spouse
<2?

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc.

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) 

Homeowner’s or renter’s

$. $.

£ o$. $.

© c>. $. $.

Life $. $_

c5>Health $.

$_©D_Motor Vehicle $. cO

OOther: $. $.

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

o$ cO(specify): $.

Installment payments

©Motor Vehicle $. $.

0 ''DCredit card(s) . $. $.

6? 'ODepartment store(s) $. $.

£S>Other: $. $.

Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement)

$. $.

9 , *c>$. $

&Other (specify): $. $.

2>Total monthly expenses: $. $.



9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

£□ Yes No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connection 
with this, case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes n

If yes, how much?_________________ _

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

No

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this

□ Yes No

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.
% VI / n <5i r cejq

j-4Q-f— Js S'/ % i o<->
lifts of fro^ f'ici ffr) Q/\f j
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

,20Executed on:

(Signature)



W '
08/18/2022 Marion Correctional Institution

Inmate Demand Statement

WILSON, DAWUD 

MCI,OA,2„,14B

Number: A680903Inmate Name:

Lock Location:

Date Range: 08/16/2021 Through 08/19/2022

Ending Account Balances:Beginning Account Balances:
Saving 

$0.17
$0.17

Debt Payable 
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

Saving 
$1.60

End Totals $1.60

Debt Payable 
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

Inmate's Perso
Begin Totals

Inmate's Personal

Saving
Balance

Debt
Balance

Payable
Balance

Transaction Transaction 
Date/Inst. Amount Description Comment

8900510343728997735/wil $104.22
son, adam

$0.00 $0.00$104.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit08/27/2021

MCI

$0.00 $0.00$30.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 8906254576788186472/wil $134.27
son, adam

08/31/2021

MCI

$119.27 $0.00 $0.00($15.00) Inmate's Personal Account POS Exemption Transfer09/01/2021

MCI

$134.27 $0.00 $0.00$15.00 Pos Exemption POS Exemption Transfer09/01/2021

MCI

$0.00 $0.00($120.62) Commissary Sale $13.65Ticket Number 7669409/01/2021

MCI

$31.65 $0.00 $0.00$18.00 State Pay State Pay09/03/2021

MCI

($19.00) Inmate's Personal Account $12.65 $0.00 $0.0009/21/2021 Transfer Funds for JPay 
Media Credits

MCI

$19.00 Pos Exemption Transfer Funds for JPay 
Media Credits

$31.65 $0.00 $0.0009/21/2021

MCI

($19.00) JPay Media Credits $0.00 $0.0009/21/2021 Automated JPay Media 
Credits

$12.65

MCI

($12.47) Commissary Sale $0.18 $0.00 $0.0009/22/2021 Ticket Number 78767

MCI

$0.00 $15.00 Reservation to Pos 
Exemption

10/01/2021 Odrc Pos Exemption $0.18 $0.00 $0.00

MCI
$100.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit10/07/2021 8959940041403540839/wil $100.23

son, adam
$0.00 $0.00

MCI
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10/07/2021 $100.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 8959465644599289192/wil $200.28
son, adam

$0.00 $0.00

MCI

$0.36 $0.00 $0.0010/07/2021 ($199.92) Commissary Sale Ticket Number 79906

MCI

$18.36 $0.00 $0.00$18.00 State Pay State Pay10/08/2021

MCI

Law Library Copies Per = T. 
King

$18.26 $0.00 $0.00($0.10) Copy Charges10/15/2021

MC!

$31.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 8988764271788172647/wil $49.31
son, adam

$0.00 $0.0010/27/2021

MCI

$106.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 8988401786111403367/wil $155.36
son, adam

$0.00 $0.0010/27/2021

MCI

$0.71 $0.00 $0.0010/28/2021 ($154.65) Commissary Sale Ticket Number 81783

MCI

$0.71 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $15.00 Reservation to Pos Odrc Pos Exemption 
Exemption

11/01/2021

MCI

$0.00 $0.00$18.71$18.00 State Pay State Pay11/05/2021

MCI

$100.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 9008996157852493091/wil $118.76
son, adam

$0.00 $0.0011/10/2021

MCI

$108.76 $0.00 $0.00NAACP MEMBERSHIP($10.00) Club Dues11/10/2021

MCI

$51.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 9012121720108623139/wil $159.81
son, adam

$0.00 $0.0011/15/2021

MCI

$15.39 $0.00 $0.0011/16/2021 ($144.42) Commissary Sale Ticket Number 82723

MCI

$10.29 $0.00 $0.00($5.10) Commissary Sale Ticket Number 8273111/16/2021

MCI

$0.00 $0.00$5.00 Death Benefits $15.2911/16/2021 FY22 Flu Shot Incentive.

MCI

($6.00) Club Sales $9.29 $0.00 $0.00PNN/X-MAS CAR 
PHOTOS #4

11/19/2021

MCI

$61.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 9022241281046750567/wil $70.34
son, adam

$0.00 $0.0011/22/2021

MCI

$70.14 $0.00 $0.00($0.20) Postage Charges (USPS) LEGAL11/22/2021
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MCI

$0.00 $0.00($1.76) Postage Charges (USPS) Postage - Courts $68.3811/23/2021

MCI

$53.38 $0.00 $0.00($15.00) Inmate's Personal Account POS Exemption Transfer12/01/2021
MCI

$0.00 $0.00$15.00 Pos Exemption POS Exemption Transfer $68.3812/01/2021

MCI

$0.53 $0.00 $0.00($67.85) Commissary Sale Ticket Number 8388612/01/2021

MCI

$18.00 State Pay $18.53 $0.00 $0.0012/03/2021 State Pay

MCI

($0.70) Copy Charges $17.83 $0.00 $0.00Law Library Copies Per = T. 
King

12/03/2021

MCI

$17.63 $0.00 $0.00($0.20) Copy Charges Law Library Copies Per = T. 
King

12/03/2021

MCI

($10.35) Commissary Sale $7.28 $0.00 $0.00Ticket Number 8456212/09/2021

MCI

$6.75 $0.00 $0.00($0.53) Death Benefits POS Exemption Transfer01/01/2022

MCI

$0.53 Inmate’s Personal Account POS Exemption Transfer $7.28 $0.00 $0.0001/01/2022

MCI

$0.00 $15.00 Reservation to Pos 
Exemption

Odrc Pos Exemption $7.28 $0.00 $0.0001/01/2022

MCI

$18.00 State Pay State Pay $25.28 $0.00 $0.0001/07/2022

MCI

$101.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 9094391218425046307/wil $126.33
son, adam

$0.00 $0.0001/11/2022

MCI
($116.44) Commissary Sale $9.89 $0.00 $0.0001/12/2022 Ticket Number 86400

MCI

$100.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit01/31/2022 9121777984224109928/wil $109.94
son, adam

$0.00 $0.00

MCI

($15.00) Inmate's Personal Account POS Exemption Transfer02/01/2022 $94.94 $0.00 $0.00

MCI

$15.00 Pos Exemption $0.00 $0.00POS Exemption Transfer $109.9402/01/2022

MCI

($9.05) Postage Charges (USPS) PACKAGE $100.89 $0.00 $0.0002/01/2022
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MCI

$0.17 $0.00 $0.00($100.72) Commissary Sale02/01/2022 Ticket Number 87970

MCI

$0.00 $0.00$18.00 State Pay State Pay $18.1702/04/2022

MCI

$75.00 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit $93.17 $0.00 $0.009111713805849077093/wil 
son, adam

02/05/2022

MCI

($18.00) Inmate's Personal Account $75.17 $0.00 $0.00Transfer Funds for JPay 
Media Credits

02/06/2022

MCI

$93.17 $0.00 $0.00$18.00 Pos Exemption Transfer Funds for JPay 
Media Credits

02/06/2022

MCI

$0.00 $0.00($18.00) JPay Media Credits $75.17Automated JPay Media 
Credits

02/06/2022

MCI

$55.17 $0.00 $0.00($20.00) Inmate’s Personal Account Transfer Funds for JPay 
Media Credits

02/07/2022

MCI

$75.17 $0.00 $0.00$20.00 Pos Exemption Transfer Funds for JPay 
Media Credits

02/07/2022

MCI

$55.17 $0.00 $0.00($20.00) JPay Media Credits Automated JPay Media 
Credits

02/07/2022

MCI

$60.17 $0.00 $0.00$5.00 Vaccine Incentive Exempt 
from Collections

COVID-19 Incentive - one 
Moderna US, Inc. 5.00

02/10/2022

MCI
$0.00 $0.009151355399854105960/wil $108.22

son, adam
$48.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit02/16/2022

MCI

$5.98 $0.00 $0.00($102.24) Commissary Sale Ticket Number 8955202/16/2022

MCI

($5.00) Death Benefits POS Exemption Transfer $0.98 $0.00 $0.0003/01/2022

MCI

$5.00 Inmate's Personal Account $5.98 $0.00 $0.0003/01/2022 POS Exemption Transfer

MCI

$0.00 $15.00 Reservation to Pos 
Exemption

$5.98 $0.00 $0.0003/01/2022 Odrc Pos Exemption

MCI

$46.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit $52.03 $0.00 $0.0003/01/2022 9165739780454491427/wil 
son, adam

MCI

$0.00 $0.00$46.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 9165737881575630183/wil 
son, adam

$98.0803/02/2022
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MCI

($97.72) Commissary Sale $0.36 $0.00 $0.0003/02/2022 Ticket Number 90875

MCI

$20.00 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 9149629117776799078/wil $20.36
son, adam

$0.00 $0.0003/03/2022

MCI

$0.00 $0.00$18.00 State Pay State Pay $38.3603/04/2022

MCI

($38.14) Commissary Sale $0.22 $0.00 $0.00Ticket Number 9223203/18/2022

MCI

$150.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 9194782930590246248/wil $150.27
son, adam

$0.00 $0.0003/19/2022

MCI

$135.27 $0.00 $0.00($15.00) Inmate's Personal Account POS Exemption Transfer04/01/2022

MCI

$150.27 $0.00 $0.00$15.00 Pos Exemption POS Exemption Transfer04/01/2022

MCI

$20.00 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 9201526366500562278/wil $170.27
son, adam

$0.00 $0.0004/02/2022

MCI

$3.27 $0.00 $0.0004/04/2022 ($167.00) Commissary Sale Ticket Number 93545

MCI

$0.00 $0.00$0.00 $34.32 Reservation to
Stimulus Check Exemption

STIMULUS CHECK 
EXEMPTION

$3.2704/06/2022

MCI

$1,237.59 $0.00 $0.0004/06/2022 $1,234.32 Stimulus Check FIRST ECONOMIC 
IMPACT PAYMENT

MCI

$0.00 $0.00($237.59) Inmate's Personal Account Transfer Funds for JPay
Media Credits

$1,000.0004/07/2022

MCI

$237.59 Pos Exemption $1,237.59 $0.00 $0.0004/07/2022 Transfer Funds for JPay 
Media Credits

MCI

04/07/2022 ($237.59) JPay Media Credits $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00Automated JPay Media 
Credits

MCI

$18.00 State Pay $1,018.00 $0.00 $0.0004/08/2022 State Pay

MCI

$146.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 14927537258374435/wilso $1,164.05
n, adam

04/19/2022 $0.00 $0.00

MCI

04/20/2022 ($234.38) Commissary Sale $929.67 $0.00 $0.00Ticket Number 95386

MCI
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$179.67 $0.00 $0.0004/26/2022 ($750.00) Withdrawal to ZAKARIYA
ABDUL-ALIM

MCI

$29.67 $0.00 $0.0004/28/2022 ($150.00) Withdrawal to ZAKARIYA
ABDUL-ALIM

MCI

$29.42 $0.00 $0.00Legal Copies per King($0.25) Copy Charges04/29/2022

MCI

$14.42 $0.00 $0.00($15.00) Inmate's Personal Account POS Exemption Transfer05/01/2022

MCI

$0.00 $0.00$29.42$15.00 Pos Exemption POS Exemption Transfer05/01/2022

MCI

$161.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 33782407801349480/wilso $190.47
n, adam

$0.00 $0.0005/02/2022

MCI

$0.00 $0.00$20.00 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 9216614801678542182/wil $210.47
son, adam

05/02/2022

MCI
$210.27 $0.00 $0.00Postage - Courts($0.20) Postage Charges (USPS)05/02/2022

MCI

$0.00 $0.00$19.72Ticket Number 9611105/03/2022 ($190.55) Commissary Sale

MCI
$37.72 $0.00 $0.00$18.00 State Pay State Pay05/06/2022

MCI

$0.00 $0.00$146.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 49411121511671143/wilson $183.77
, adam

05/18/2022

MCI
$21.96 $0.00 $0.00Ticket Number 9730405/19/2022 ($161.81) Commissary Sale

MCI

$6.96 $0.00 $0.00($15.00) Inmate's Personal Account POS Exemption Transfer06/01/2022

MCI

$21.96 $0.00 $0.00$15.00 Pos Exemption POS Exemption Transfer06/01/2022

MCI

$0.00 $0.00$146.05 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 68513569622730088/wilso $168.01
n, adam

06/01/2022

MCI

$20.00 OffConnect Kiosk Deposit 57898175379809638/wilso $188.01
n, adam

$0.00 $0.0006/02/2022

MCI

$38.72 $0.00 $0.00Ticket Number 9833906/02/2022 ($149.29) Commissary Sale

MCI

$33.72 $0.00 $0.00($5.00) Commissary Sale Ticket Number 9834106/02/2022

MCI
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* *
MCI

$0.40 Reversed Fundraisers - No 
Specific Club

$2.00 $0.00 $0.0008/16/2022 Reversed Task No. 
84304898

MCI
$1.60 $0.00 $0.00($0.40) Copy Charges08/16/2022 12 month demand 

statement
MCI

Outstanding Debts:

Start Date Total Debt Paid to Date Balance
OwedCase CountyDescription Agency

$0.00Total Outstanding Case Balances

Outstanding Holds:

Total Debt Paid to Date Balance
Owed

Start Date
Description Case Agency County

$0.00Total Outstanding Case Holds

Outstanding Investments / EPC:

Company Description BalanceInvestment Type Investment Type Description Invest Company

This financial information was given to 

;ho inmate prior to it being filed; the 

■formation may have been changed 

.liter certification and before filing"

, CERTIFY THIS DOCUMENT IS ATRUE AND

accurate

IflVlSORfinancial associate si 
CASHIER'S OFF!'

*
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